"The Official Journal of RS" No. 104/2004

By virtue of article 55, paragraph 1, of the National Bank of Serbia Act ("The Official Journal of RS" No. 72/2003 and No. 55/2004), the Governor of the National Bank of Serbia issues

D E C I S I O N ON THE ISSUE OF BANKNOTES IN DENOMINATIONS OF 100 AND 500 DINARS

- 1. The National Bank of Serbia shall issue as of September 17, 2004 the banknote of 500 dinars, with features as established by the Decision on the issue and basic features of the banknote in denomination of 500 dinars ("The Official Journal of RS", No. 104/2004), and the banknote of 100 dinars, with features as established by the Decision on the issue and basic features of the banknote in denomination of 100 dinars ("The Official Journal of RS", No. 104/2004).
- 2. This decision takes its effect as of the day that it is published in "The Official Journal of RS".

D. No. 56 September 15, 2004 Belgrade Governor of the National Bank of Serbia

Radovan Jelašić